## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2582079 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date MIKE OLSON 07/28/2009 PETER SAARI 07/28/2009 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** MERVIN MANUFACTURING, INC. Name: Street Address: 155 BUSINESS PARK LOOP City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Property Type Number Patent Number: 8511470 851147 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (714)427-7799 Phone: 714.427.7405 Email: LHOLSTEIN@SWLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KETAN S. VAKIL 600 ANTON BLVD. SUITE 1400 Address Line 1: CH COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50576-03417 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KETAN S. VAKIL Signature: /Ketan S. Vakil/ Date: 10/17/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=505763417Assignment#page1.tif source=505763417Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mike Olson and Peter Saari (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of P.O. Box 310, Carlsberg WA 98324 and 9085 Matthews Ave. N., Seattle WA 98115, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled "SNOWBOARD", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 2007, receiving Serial No. 11/744,509; and

WHEREAS, Mervin Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 155 Business Park Loop, Sequim, WA 98382, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

## PATENT REEL: 031428 FRAME: 0789

7/28/09 Date

State of Washington County of Clallan

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mike Olson signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CLOPPE 28,200 Dated SHINGTON Signature of ON EXPIPES Notary Public

My appointment expires

SS.

88

28/09 Date

Peter Saari

State of Washington County of Clallaun

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peter Saari signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

OF WASHINGTON MMISSION EXPIRES 1.2012

28,2009 Dated ( Signature of C. Clipper ane Notary Public C April My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 031428 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 10/17/2013**